## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC's Amended Answer to the Complaint of Jon D. and Barbara J. Wilson were delivered via e-mail on this 18th day of November, 2014, to the following parties:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Karen Cremer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 Karen.Cremer@state.sd.us

Ms. Deb Gregg Consumer Affairs Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 deb.gregg@state.sd.us

Mr. Jason D. Topp Associate General Counsel CenturyLink 200 S. Fifth St., 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 jason.topp@centurylink.com

Mr. Jon D. Wilson 11061 Castle Creek Rd. Hill City, SD 57745 jonw6159@gmail.com

Ms. Barbara J. Wilson 11061 Castle Creek Rd. Hill City, SD 57745 barjw@frontiernet.net

Dianne Barthel

Dianne Buthel